
188057-2022 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 188057-2022 - Result
United Kingdom-Stirling: Staff development services
OJ S 70/2022 08/04/2022
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Scottish Environment Protection Agency
Postal address: Strathallan House, Castle Business Park
Town: Stirling
NUTS code: UKM77 Perth & Kinross and Stirling
Postal code: FK9 4TZ
Country: United Kingdom
Contact person: David Turner
E-mail: david.turner@sepa.org.uk
Telephone: +44 1786457700

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.sepa.org.uk
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search
/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11302

Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: NDPB

Main activity
Environment

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Supply of a job evaluation scheme and system
Reference number: R20094OJE

Main CPV code
79633000 Staff development services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
To develop and implement a suitable job evaluation scheme with a current cloud based system

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/188057-2022
mailto:david.turner@sepa.org.uk?subject=TED
http://www.sepa.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11302
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11302


188057-2022 Page 2/4

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 355 000,00 GBP

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKM77 Perth & Kinross and Stirling
Main site or place of performance: Stirling Office

Description of the procurement
Supplier to provide a modern cloud based job evaluation scheme and system, including 
training.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 249-622752

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 20094

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/622752-2020


188057-2022 Page 3/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2. Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
14/03/2022

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Beamans Management Consultants
Postal address: PO Box 2380
Town: Watford
NUTS code: UKI3 Inner London - West
Postal code: WD18 1RH
Country: United Kingdom
Telephone: +44 01923248322
Fax: +44 01923248322
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 355 000,00 GBP

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
Tenderers are advised to return their completed tender response including a completed ESPD 
form by the tender deadline date
NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please visit 
the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=630680.
The buyer has indicated that it will accept electronic responses to this notice via the Postbox 
facility. A user guide is available at https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp

./help_guides.aspx
Suppliers are advised to allow adequate time for uploading documents and to dispatch the 
electronic response well in advance of the closing time to avoid any last minute problems.
(SC Ref:689313)

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Court of Session
Postal address: Parliment House, Parliment Square
Town: Edinburgh
Country: United Kingdom

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=630680
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx


188057-2022 Page 4/4

Date of dispatch of this notice
05/04/2022


